

GAHC010272972018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

CRP 193/2018

1:DIBRUGARH HANUMANBUX SURAJMAL KANOI COMMERCE COLLEGE
AND ANR.
DIBRUGARH
ESTABLISHED AND CONSTITUTED UNDER DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY ACT
1965 REPRESENTED BY ITS PRINCIPAL AND SECRETARY
DR. KHANINDRA MISRA BHAGAWATI
DIBRUGARH HANUMANBUX SURAJMAL KANOI COMMERCE COLLEGE
DIBRUGARH
DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786001.

2: KHANINDRA MISRA BHAGAWATI
THE PRINCIPAL AND SECRETARY
DIBRUGARH HANUMANBUX SURAJMAL KANOI COMMERCE COLLEGE
DIBRUGARH
DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786001.
VERSUS

1:TARUN CHANDRA GOGOI AND 14 ORS. (C)
SON OF LATE MUKTI NATH GOGOI
R/O. BANIPUR
BYE LANE NO. 2
P.O. BANIPUR
P.S. AND DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786002.

2:ARUN CHANDRA GOGOI
WIFE OF LATE ARUN CHANDRA GOGOI
RESIDENT OF BANIPUR
P.S. AND DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH

ASSAM
PIN- 786002.

3:MADHYRJA GOGOI
SON OF LATE ARUN CHANDRA GOGOI
RESIDENT OF BANIPUR
P.S. AND DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786002.

4:SMTI. NILIMA GOGOI
WIFE OF SRI ARUN CHANDRA GOGOI
RESIDENT OF BANIPUR
P.S. AND DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786002.

5:SUSIL SAIKIA
SON OF MEGHNATH SAIKAI
RESIDENT OF BANIPUR
P.S. AND DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786002.

6:KAMAL GOGOI
SON OF UNKNOWN
RESIDENT OF BANIPUR
P.S. AND DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786002.

7:PRANAB GOGOI
SON OF LATE BHAGYESWAR GOGOI
RESIDENT OF BANIPUR
P.S. AND DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786002.

8:ARUN GOGOI
SON OF LATE DHAJEN GOGOI
RESIDENT OF BANIPUR
P.S. AND DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786002.

9:BARUN CHANDRA GOGOI
SON OF LATE MUKUT CHANDRA GOGOI
RESIDENT OF BANIPUR

P.S. AND DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786002.

10:BIPUL CHELLENG
RESIDENT OF BANIPUR
P.S. AND DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786002.

11:GIRINDRA NATH KONWAR
SON OF SRI PABITRA KONWAR
RESIDENT OF BANIPUR
P.S. AND DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786002.

12:HARINARAYAN KEOT
SON OF SRI MAHABIR KEOT
RESIDENT OF BANIPUR
P.S. AND DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786002.

13:NARAYAN KEOT
SON OF SRI MAHABIR KEOT
RESIDENT OF BANIPUR
P.S. AND DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786002.

14:SUSIL SAIKIA
SON OF MEGHNATH SAIKIA
RESIDENT OF BANIPUR
P.S. AND DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786002.

15:SMTI OMEN MENTHOM DEORI
WIFE OF LATE TANKESWAR DEORI
RESIDENT OF BANIPUR
P.S. AND DISTRICT- DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786002.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR N N UPADHYAYA
Advocate for the Respondent : MR. P J SAIKIA (R1
R4

R5
R7
R9)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA**

ORDER

Date : 10-02-2020

Service report by usual process shows that respondents No.2, 3, 11, 12, 13 and 14 were served. Notices on respondents No.6, 8, 10 and 15 remained un-served.

Petitioners to take fresh steps on respondents No.6, 8, 10 and 15 by registered post with A/D as well as by speed post.

Petitioners also to take steps by Dasti method on the respondents No.6, 8, 10 and 15 through the Registry of this Court and thereafter an affidavit to that effect be filed.

As un-served notices in respect of respondents No.10 and 15 were received, petitioners to take fresh steps on the present and correct addresses of the respondents No.10 and 15.

List on 23.03.2020.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till then.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant